
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1186
ANSWERED ON:21.03.2012
ACADEMIC YEAR OF KENDRIYA VIDYALAYAS
Rajesh Shri M. B.

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the academic year of Kendriya Vidyalayas;

(b) whether the Government proposes to change the said academic year;

(c) if so, the details thereof;

(d) whether any study has been conducted in this regard;

(e) if so, the details thereof and the reasons therefor; and

(f) the outcome thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (DR. D. PURANDESWARI)

(a) 1st April to 31st March of the next year is the Academic year of Kendriya Vidyalayas (KVs).

(b) No, Sir.

(c) Does not arise.

(d) No, Sir.

(e) & (f) Do not arise.
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